Governmental Authority applicable to either Party or either Party’s performance under this tariff, 
and any amendments or modifications to the foregoing, including the common law. 

“ASTM” means the American Society for Testing Materials. 

“Barrel” means forty-two (42) gallons of two hundred thirty-one (231) cubic inches per gallon at 
60 degrees Fahrenheit (60° F) and equilibrium vapor pressure of the liquid. 

“Carrier”, as such term is used in a COGA, shall have the same meaning as Gatherer, hereunder. 

“COGA” means a Crude Oil Gathering Agreement or other similar transportation agreement